Deferred income taxes are calculated using the liability method on temporary differences between the

accounting amounts of assets and liabilities and the amounts used for tax computation purpose. Deferred

income taxes are calculated at the income tax rate that are expected to be applied to the temporary differences

when they reverse, using income tax rate enacted or substantively enacted at the end of the reporting period.

A deferred income tax asset is recognized to the extent that it is probable that future taxable profits will be

available against which the temporary differences can be utilized. Deferred income tax asset are reviewed by

management at the end of each reporting period and reduced to the extent that it is no longer probable that

the related income tax benefit will be realized.

The effect from adoption of new accounting policy for income taxes

The effect from adoption of new accounting policy are reflected in the financial statements for the year 2013

as follows :

 Thousand Baht

Previously

reported

Effect

of change
 As Restated

Statement of financial position as at 31 December 2011

Deferred income tax assets   -  21,596  21,596

Retained earnings – Unappropriated  522,577  21,596  544,173

Statement of financial position as at 31 December 2012

Deferred income tax assets   -  19,977  19,977

Retained earnings – Unappropriated  651,110  19,977  671,087

Statement of comprehensive income for the year ended
31 December 2012

Income tax expense  39,131  1,619  40,750

The effects on earnings per share for the year ended
31 December 2012

Basic earnings per share (Baht per share) 0.1693  (0.0020)  0.1673

Mida Leasing Public Company Limited

-   - - 100 -

3. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Revenues

Interest income from hire - purchase

The Company accounts for interest income from hire-purchase as unearned interest income  at the date

of transaction execution, and recognizes it as income based on the  installment due  with  the effective interest rate

method for  hire-purchase agreements executed from the beginning of the year 2008, while the sum-of-digits

method is used for hire-purchase agreements made before 2008. Income from each installment is recognized on an